GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ETABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR::GUWAHATI

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 1st February, 2020

No.FEB.335/2017/52: In the interest of public service, Sri Nabanit Saikia, AFS, Sr. FA, A.H. & Veterinary Department holding additional charges in Geology, Mines & Minerals Department is hereby allowed to hold the additional charge in the Assam Milk Meat and Egg Mission Society (AMMEMS) in addition to his own duties until further order.

No.FEB.335/2017/52-A: In the interest of public service, Smti Kumarika Borgohain, AFS, F&AO, O/o the Commissioner of Police, City Office alongwith the additional charges of Directorate of Tourism Assam, Directorate of Museum, Assam State Women Commission, Directorate of Library Services, Directorate of Animal Husbandry & Veterinary Assam is hereby allowed to hold the additional charge in the Assam Milk Meat and Egg Mission Society (AMMEMS) in addition to her own duties until further order.

No.FEB.335/2017/52-B: In the interest of public service, Sri Hari Modi, AFS, F&AO, Directorate of Dairy Development Assam holding additional charges in the Directorate of Horticulture & Food Processing and O/o the Assam State Commission for protection of child rights is hereby allowed to hold the additional charge in the Assam Milk Meat and Egg Mission Society (AMMEMS) in addition to his own duties until further order.

Sd/-Shri Udayan Hazarika, IAS Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Finance Department

Memo No. FEB 335/2017/52-C Copy for information to:-

Dated Dispur the 1st February, 2020

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E) Maidamagaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. OSD to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam
- 3. PS to Hon'ble Finance Minister, Assam for kind appraisal of Hon'ble Minister.
- 4. PS to Additional Chief Secretary/ Principal Secretary/ Commissioner & Secretary/ Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance/ Animal Husbandry & Veterinery Department for kind appraisal of the concerned officer.
- 5. The Commissioner of Police, City Office, Panbazar, Guwahati.
- 6. The Mission Director, Assam Milk Meat & Egg Mission Society (AMMEMS), OTI Building, Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 7. The Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup (M).
- 8. The Director of Animal Husbandry & Veterinary, Assam, Chenikuthi, Guwahati.
- 9. The Director of Dairy Development Assam, Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 10. The Treasury officer.....
- 11. Sri Nabanit Saikia, AFS, Sr. FA, A.H. & Veterinary Department
- 12. Smti Kumarika Borgohain, AFS, F&AO, O/o the Commissioner of Police, City Office, Panbazar, Guwahati
- 13. Sri Hari Modi, AFS, F&AO, Directorate of Dairy Development Assam, Khanapara, Guwahati.
- 14. E-Governance Unit, Finance Department for necessary uploading.

By orders etc.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Emance (Estt.-B) Department